	FORM PTO-1888	04-12-2	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings and a		H	D	
	To the Honorable Commissioner o	101317	970	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(les):	. 101317	2. Name and add	iress of receiving party(ies):	
	Oliver Hehemann		Name: Fra	nz Josef PAUS	
			internal Addre	oss:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? 🗆 Yes XIXNo			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			Donflootstvasso Da	
	XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	s: Benfleetstrasse 9a	
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other		City: Koel	Germany 50858 n State: ZIP :	
	Execution Date: November 1	5, 1999		s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
		er with a new application, th			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,999		Palent No.	(s)	
	09/308,999	MAR 0 8 20	00 ()		
	Add to not grapher state of the No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1. S. Tetal number of applications and nations involved:				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent L. Ramik			6. Total number of applications and paterns involved.	
				40.00	
	Internal Address: DILLER, RA	AMIK & WIGHT, PC	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$\$	
			2 Enclosed		
			☐ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: _7345 McWho	orter Place			
	Suite 101	٠	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
		VA 22002			
	City: Annandale Sta	te: VA ZIP: 22003		te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
			/	ļ	
:	9. Statement and elements				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and convect and any attached copy is a true copy				
·	of the original document.	lla/a.	$\mathscr{M}_{\mathscr{N}}$		
	Vincent L. Ramik, Reg.	. 20,663 /////////	1 Mm	March 8, 2000	
	Name or Person Signing		Signature Total num	Date ber of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
	CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
/12/2000	DNGUYEN 00000188 09308999 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
FC:581					
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per				
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.				
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,				
	D.C. 20231, and to the Offi Washington, D.C. 20503.	ce of Management and Bu	idget. Paperwork	Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
į	W asimigion, D.C. 20303.				

PATENT REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ingo Ullerich, a citizen of Germany, residing at Parkstrasse 19, 50968 Koeln, Germany and Oliver Hehemann, residing at Kastanienallee 9, 50968 Koeln, Germany have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PORTABLE PARLOR GAME which was filed in the United States Patent Office on June 1, 1999 under Serial No. 09/308,999.

AND WHEREAS, Franz Josef Paus, a citizen of Germany, residing at Benfleetstrasse 9a, 50858 Koeln, Germany desires to acquire a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in and to all rights, title and interest of inventor's Oliver Hehemann rights, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, Oliver Hehemann, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Franz Josef PAUS, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my full and undivided right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention, such that said Franz Josef Paus acquires hereby a full one hundred percent (100%) interest of my undivited rights, title and interest in and to said invention and application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I, Oliver Hehemann, hereby agree with said assignee, Franz Joseph Paus, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional reissue or extended Letters Patents of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND FURTHER, that I, Ingo Ullerich, by my signature and execution hereinafter acknowledge the legal significance of and consent to this assignment of the undivided one hundred percent (100%) rights, title and interest of Oliver Hehemann to Franz Joseph Paus as assignee.

Executed this 15 day of novembre, 1999.
By: Mines Holm
Oliver Hehemann
Acknowledged and consented to this 15 day of free entre. , 1999
Ву:
Íngo Úllerich

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/08/2000 REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0932